# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI228772

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	3

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alan Rosen	04/28/2024
David B. Rosen	04/28/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Shinymind, LLC
Street Address:	1113 Murfreesboro Rd
Internal Address:	#106-338
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37064

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9573277

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3105979214

**Email:** shinymind.yos@protonmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mr. Yosef P Rosen **Address Line 1:** 6760 Owen Hill Rd

Address Line 4: College Grove, TENNESSEE 37046

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yosef Rosen	
SIGNATURE:	Yosef Rosen	
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 05/13/2024		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Patent Assignment 9573277#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067394 FRAME: 0168

508544818

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, Alan Rosen, David B. Rosen and Machine Consciousness Inc. ("Assignors"), at 1917 Clark Lane, Unit B, Redondo Beach, CA 90278 are transferring ownership of U.S. Patent No.: US 9,573,277 B2, for INTELLIGENT VISUAL HUMANOID ROBOT AND COMPUTER VISION SYSTEM PROGRAMMED TO PERFORM VISUAL ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE PROCESSES;

Whereas, Shinymind, LLC ("Assignee") at <u>1113 Murfreesboro Rd., Ste. 106-338, Franklin, TN 37046</u>
Hereafter referred to as said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/application.

Now, therefore, I the owner by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted.

By: (Signature of Assignor)

Alan Rosen

Date of Execution)

By:

(Signature of Assignor)

David B. Rosen

Date of Execution)

By:

(Signature of Assignor)

Machine Consciousness Inc.

By: Alan Rosen

Date of Execution)

PATENT REEL: 067394 FRAME: 0169

RECORDED: 05/13/2024